PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6125157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EV3, INC.	01/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EV3 LLC	
Street Address:	3033 CAMPUS DRIVE	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16776003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKN02091US01CON (3RD)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA S. STAAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra S. Staas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - EV3 INC TO EV3 LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - EV3 INC TO EV3 LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506078442 REEL: 052769 FRAME: 0936

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is ev3 Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 28th day of January, 2005 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is ev3 LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 9:00 a.m. on the 22nd day of December, 2010.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 22nd day of December, 2010.

EV3 INC.

Mame:

Matthew J. Nicolella

Title:

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

[Signature Page to ev3 Certificate of Conversion]

769103.01-New York Server 3A

PATENT REEL: 052769 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 05/27/2020